
BRUHATH BENGALURU MAHANAGARA PALIKE 
Bommanahalli Division, Begur Main road, Bommanahalli, Bengaluru-560068. 

Office of the Executive Engineer, 
Dated: 19-02-2022. 

Tender Notification No: BBMP/EE/BD/Tend-12 /2021-22 

INVITATION FOR TENDER (IFT) 
Short Term Tender Notification) 

TWO COVER TENDER 
(Through GOK e-Procurement Portal only) 

1. The Executive Engineer, Bommanahalli Division, BBMP, Bengaluru-68, invites tenders from eligible Contractors registered in Bruhath Bengaluru Mahanagara Palike, Bengaluru or equivalent registration with KPWD/ CPWD/ BWSSB/ MES/ Railways/ National Highway or any state Government Organizations for the construction of works detailed in the table below. The tenderers may submit tenders for the works given in the table below through the e-procurement portal of the Government of Karnataka (via http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in). The Tenderers are advised to note the minimum qualification criteria specified in the instructions to Tenderers to qualify for the award of the contract (Standard Tender Document - KW1). 2. Tenders must be accompanied by Earnest Money Deposit specified will have to be in any one of the forms for the work in the table below and shall have to be valid for 180 days beyond the validity of the Tender. 
3. Tenders must be submitted online through the e-procurement portal on or before 16.00 hours on 28.02.2022 and the opening of tenders will be as per the e-procurement portal guidelines. 4. The bidders are requested to quote their rates by considering all statutary taxes applicable. 5. Other details can be seen in the tender documents. 

TABLE 
Aprx. Period Of 

EMD Completion 
including 
Monsoon 

SI. value of Name Of Work 
Category No. work in in Rs. 

Lakhs 
Maintenance of Night shelter for Homeless people 
at Dr. Ambedkar Samudaya Bhavana, Ibbaluru 

traffic Police station building lst floor, Sarjapur 
Main Road in Ward No. 174. (2nd Call). 

365 10.96 27,400.00 Others 
Days 

Maintenance of Night shelter for Homeless People 
at BBMP Building round Floor, Primary Health 

365 10.96 27,400.00 Others 
2. 

Centre, Begur main road in Ward No. 175. (2nd 
Call). Days 
Maintenance of Night shelter for Homeless People 
at Ward No. 188, Dr. Ambedkar Community Hall, 
Kodichikkanahalli, Begur. (3 Call). 
Maintenance of Night shelter for Homeless People 
at Ward No. 186, Shakthi Bhavana, 23rd Main 

365 3. 10.96 27400.00 Others 
Days 

365 10.93 27325.00 Others 
4. 

Road, BBMP Buidling, 2nd Main Road, 
Astalakshmi Layout, Jaraganahalli. (3 Call). Days 

9.0.509 

orieetb - 560 0CS 

Page 1 of 3 



Maintenance of Night shelter for Homeless People 
at Ward No. 175, Dr. Ambedkar Community Hall, 

5. 365 10.52 26300.00 Others Opposite BBMP Building Basement, Begur Main 
Road (Ward No. 192 ARO Office, Begur) (3 
Call 
Repairs & Renovation of Bommanahalli Zone, 
Ward No. 175, BBMP Buidling, Primary Health 
Centre, Basement, Begur Main Road (4" Call). 
Potholes filling in Asphalt and CC Roads in Ward 

Days 

30 6. 
8.00 20,000.00 Others 

Days 

180 7. 
No. 188 Bilekahalli (4h Call). 20.00 50,000.00 Others 

Days 
Providing Cement Concrete Roads at Anjaneya Swamy Temple and Chowdeshwari Temple 60 8. 

20.00 50,000.00 Others Surrunding areas in Ward No. 187 Puttenahalli. 
(2nd Call). 

Digging of Bore well and providing 9. 

Days 

inking 
60 water supply in W No.175 Bommanahalli (5th 

Call) 
Construction of Library building in BBMP Land 
for Senior Citizen at Shanthi Nikethan Layout in 
Ward No. 193 Arakere. 

35.00 70,000.00 Others 
Days 

90 10.
2.50 6,250.00 Others 

Days 
Construction of Toilet in BBMP Land for Senior 

90 11 Citizen and Other Works at Shanthi Nikethan 2.50 6,250.00 Others 
Days Layout in Ward No. 193 Arakere. 

NOTE: 
1. The tender document can be downloaded from the e-procurement portal from dated: 21.02.2022. 2. Last date submission of tender documents on or before 28.02.2022 16.00 hours. 3. Technical / Financial Bids will be opened on the website https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in in the office of the Executive Engineer, Bommanahalli Division on 02.03.2022 after 10.30 hours Onwards. 
4. Tenderers are requested to quote their rates excluding applicable taxes for the SR items provided. 5. Aspiring Bidders/ Contractors who have Not registered in e-procurement should register before participating through the website https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in. 
6. Before submission of online bids, bidders must ensure that scanned copies of all the necessary documents have been attached with the bid. 
7. All the required information required for Bids must be filled and submit online. 
8. For details, registration, and e-payment visit GOK e-Procurement website https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in or contact e-Procurement Helpdesk @080 - 22631200Or 080-460110000. 
9. This tender Notice can also be seen on the BBMP website www.bbmp.gov.in. 

Sd/ 
Executive Engineer 

Bommanahalli Division, 
BBMP Bangalore-68. 

Copy Submitted to the: 
. Personnel Secretary to Worshipful Administrator to bring into the kind Notice of the Worshipful Administrator. 
2. Personnel Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Commissioner to bring into the kind Notice of the Hon'ble Chief 

Commissioner for kind information. 

2orieotb 560 068 



Special Commissioner (Projects, Finance), BBMP, Bengaluru for kind information. Zonal Commissioner, Bommanahalli Zone, BBMP, Bengaluru for kind information. 5. Engineer - in - Chief, BBMP, Bengaluru for kind information. 
6. JC. BBMP. Bengaluru East/ West/ South/ Bommanahalli/ Dasarahalli/ Mahadevapura/ Rajarajeshwarinagar Yelahanka zone for Kind information. 
7. CE. BBMP, Bengaluru East/ West/ South/ Bommanahalli/ Dasarahalli/ Mahadevapura Rajarajeshwarinagar Yelahanka zone/ Road Infrastructure/ Central Project/ SWD for kind information. 8. SE. BBMP, Bengaluru East/ West/ South/ Bommanahalli/ Dasarahalli/ Mahadevapural Rajarajeshwarinagar Yelahanka Zone/ Road Infrastructure/ Central Project/ SWD/ SWM/ for kind information. 9. CAO/ Chief Auditor, BBMP, Bengaluru for kind intformation. 
10. IT Advisor BBMP, Bengaluru with a request to publish the same in the BBMP Website. 
11. All EEs of BBMP. Divisions with a request to publish the same in the Display /Notice Boards. 
12. PRO, BBMP, Bengaluru for Kind information and to publish in two leading National Newspapers in Kannada 

and English. 
13. Notice board. 
14. Office Copy. 

19-020A

BED loys, 
orodb - 560 068 

Page 3 of 3 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

